EVM User's Guide: LMR60440RBMQEVM
LMR60440RBM-Q1 Evaluation Module
Description
The LMR60440-Q1 evaluation module (EVM)
operates over a wide input voltage range of 8V
to 36V to provide a regulated 3.3V output up
to 4A load at 2.2MHz switching frequency. The
LMR60440RBMQEVM can support output voltage

Figure 4-6. EVM Bottom Copper Layer
Figure 4-7. EVM Bottom Overlay
Hardware Design Files www.ti.com
12 LMR60440RBM-Q1 Evaluation Module SLVUDI3 – JUNE 2026
Submit Document Feedback
Copyright © 2026 Texas Instruments Incorporated
4.3 Bill of Materials
Table 4-1. Bill Of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Description Manufacturer
C2, C3, C12, C13,
C14, C15
6 2.2uF CGA4J3X7R1H225K12
5AB
CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%,
X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805
TDK
C6 1 47uF EEEFT1H470AP CAP, AL, 47 uF, 50 V, +/- 20%, 0.68
ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, SMD
Panasonic
CBOOT 1 0.1uF CGA2B3X7R1E104K05
0BB
CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R,
AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402
TDK
CFF 1 22pF CGA2B2C0G1H220J05
0BA
CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/
NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402
TDK
CIN 1 4.7µF CGA4J1X7R1H475K12
5AC
Cap Ceramic 4.7uF 50V X7R 10% Pad
SMD 0805 +125°C Automotive T/R
TDK
Corporation
CINHF, COUTHF 2 0.1uF CGA2B3X7R1H104K05
0BB
CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%,
X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402
TDK
COUT1, COUT2 2 22µF CGA6P3X7R1E226M25
0AB
Cap Ceramic 22uF 25V X7R 20% Pad
SMD 1210 +125°C Automotive T/R
TDK
J1 1 68001-403HLF Header, 2.54mm, 3x1, Tin, TH FCI
L1 1 XGL4020-222MEC Shielded Power Inductor 2.2uH 20%
8.9A 21.5mOhm Max DCR AEC-Q200
4.0x4.0x2.1mm
Coilcraft
L3 1 2.2uH XGL5020-222MEC Shielded Power Inductors 1.5uH 20%
13.2mOhm 12.8A
Coilcraft
LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Thermal Transfer Printable Labels,
0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll
Brady
R2 1 0 RC0402JR-070RL RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Yageo America
R11 1 0 5108 0 Ohms Jumper 0.5W, 1/2W Chip
Resistor 1206 (3216 Metric) - Metal
Element
Keystone
RBODE 1 47.5 CRCW060347R5FKEA RES, 47.5, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, 0603
Vishay-Dale
REN_BOT 1 10.2k CRCW060310K2FKEA RES, 10.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale
REN_TOP 1 29.4k CRCW060329K4FKEA RES, 29.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale
RFBB 1 24.9k CRCW060324K9FKEA RES, 24.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, 0603
Vishay-Dale
RFBT, RPG 2 100k ERJ-3GEYJ104V RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, 0603
Panasonic
RT 1 15.4k CRCW060315K4FKEA RES, 15.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, 0603
Vishay-Dale
TP3 1 5000 Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH Keystone
Electronics